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2019 CHAMPIONSHIPS

2019 TEAM STANDINGS

1 *Adams St. 23

2 Grand Valley St. 87

3 Colo. Sch. of Mines 133
4  Western Colo. 192
5 Mary 233
6 Augustana (SD) 234
7 Chico St. 319
8 Alas. Anchorage 374
9 Cal St.-East Bay 380
10 Walsh 394
11 Hillsdale 414
12 Seattle Pacific 425
13 Southern Ind. 448
14 Lee (TN) 450
15 UC-Colo. Springs 472
16 Northwest Nazarene 484
17 Western Wash. 507
18 Edinboro 518
19 Saginaw Valley 519
20 Southwest Baptist 523
21 Queens (NC) 551
22 Stonehill 563
23 Tampa 567
24 Michigan Tech 577
25 Wayne St. (MI) 620
26 Pittsburg St. 635
27 Cal Poly Pomona 661
28 Roberts Wesleyan 669
29 Davis & Elkins 702
30 Saint Leo 710
31 Wingate 737
32 SNHU 821
33 Flagler 849
34 Seton Hill 880

*Team Score Places: Stephanie Cotter 1, Eilish Flanagan 2, Roisin Flanagan 3, HalLeigh Hunter-Galvan 6, Tiffany Christensen 13.
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Pos. Name, School Time Pos. Name, School Time
201 9 I N D IVI DUAL 51  Lilly, Kate, Seattle Pacific 21:10.2 107 Moyer, Laurel, Lock Haven 21:46.3
RESULTS 52  Mora, Anna, East Central 21:10.7 108 Christian, Skye, Seton Hill 21:46.8
53  Savey, Cait, Augustana (SD) 21:11.5 109 Strouse, Brin, Colo. Sch. of Mines 21:46.8
Pos. Name, School Time 54 Jones, Hope, Southern Ind. 21:121 110 Green, Kiran, Mary 21:47.4
1 Cotter, Stephanie, Adams St 19:15.5 55  Byrd, Emily, Michigan Tech 21:12.4 111 Robertson, Claire, Walsh 21:48.3
2 Flanag’]an Eilish Adams St 19:39.0 96 Wooten, Kayla, UC-Colo. Springs  21:12.9 112 Hamilton, Annalisa, Northwest 21:48.7
i ’ ‘02 57 Misse, Piper, Pittsburgh St. 21:13.6 Nazarene
N oy TSt iey 5B Fisher Clare, Cal St-EastBay 21144 113 OKeefe, Sibhan, Stonhil  21:48.8
5  Chelimo ’Emrr‘1anue|ah Alas 20:18'3 59  Knapp, Grace, Western Ore. 21:15.9 114 Kreger, Sydney, Saginaw Valley ~ 21:49.1
Anchc;rage ’ ' o 60 Pizzella, Nora, Chico St. 21:16.6 115 Patterson, Paige, Saint Leo 21:49.3
6  Hunter-Galvan, HalLeigh, Adams ~ 20:19.2 61 Ra(igig;, Rebekah, Augustana ~ 21:18.2 Eg g‘flrlt",:;l S??a¢ha' Stonehil ;1 :gg-;
St. rill, Monika, Tampa :50.
7 Cook, Chloe, Colo. Sch. of Mines 20:24.0 62  Almasri, Layla, UC-Colo. Springs ~ 21:18.2 118 Timm, Svea, Davis & Elkins 21:51.3
8 Hatch, Billie, Dixie St. 20:26.1 63 Rodriguez, Alexa, Western Colo.  21:18.7 119 Keiser, Jenna, Saginaw Valley 21:52.8
9 Bailey, Lauren, Ulndy 20:27.9 64 Dupuis, Gracie, Chico St. 21:19.4 120 Danner, Bethany, Northwest 21:53.5
10  Jeptoo, Nancy, Alas. Anchorage ~ 20:30.2 65 Boersma, Claire, Augustana (SD)  21:19.7 Nazarene
11 Burgos, Elysia, Southwest Baptist 20:31.5 66  Sharon, Bailey, Western Colo. 21:19.8 121 Mengich, Risper, Central Mo. 21:53.5
12 Ludge Allie. Grand Valley St. 20:34.1 67 Juarez, Nancy, Stanislaus St. 21:20.6 122 Depies, Maryssar Hillsdale 21:54.0
13 Christensen, Tiffany, Adams St. ~ 20:36.7 gg Eair;iorgtRTchel, l\/;ugustana (SD) ;1;;3 123 Weé’:gvﬁlf‘b'tha’ Southwest 21:54.1
. osta, Starlynn, Mal :22.
12 Si::tc:::;,ﬂlc-)ia:za,eG;ri]:b\(fcl)ley St 2822; 70  Geesen, Ma):ieline, E)yolo. Sch.of 21:238 124 Jones, Desirae, Chico St 21:54.4
» Flope, 9. Mines 125 Watson, Ashley, Roberts 21:54.4
16 Mokfe?\\/l/\(orth, IR, CRll: SET - A0 71  Curtis-Collins, Mackenna, Malone ~ 21:24.3 Wesleyan
of Mines : : L "
; . 126 Melville, Tracy, Western Wash. 21:55.0
i i - 72 English, Patty Jo, Augustana (SD) 21:25.7 ’ ’
17 Parsons, Stefz'ime, Edinboro 20:39.4 s Ma‘i o Sopgia Hmsgale (SD) 2125 427 Olding, Katie, American Il B
18 Gogi(ley, Jessica, Grand Valley 20:414 74  Goen I’\/Iadison’ Grand Valley St.  21:26.1 128 Langlois, Doriane, Southern Ind. 21:55.9
19 Baker, Zoe, Colo. Sch. of Mines ~ 20:46.7 75 Althaus, Franziska, Wingate 21:282 129 Servin, Araseli, Cal Poly Pomona  21:56.4
20  Gruidel, Alden, Metro St. 20:486 76 Spooner, Katelyn, Saginaw Valley ~21:28.3 E? zhOdesl\'Alednlf?” Tlampa ;1 ::32
21 Holmberg, Dania, Seattle Pacific ~ 20:48.8 77  Westhoff, Cassidy, Pittsburg St. ~ 21:28.5 ryan, Malla, Flagler o
22 Riter, Celine, Lee (TN) 20:49.8 78 Waterfall, Haylee, Augustana 21:29.0 132 Koger, Aundrea, Western Wash. 21:57.3
23  Comastri, Jennifer, Southern Ind.  20:50.0 (SD) 133 Scheske, Meg, Hillsdale 21:58.1
, ’ ) ' _ 79 Swangler, Talia, Chico St. 21:29.2 134 Shumway, Brittany, Roberts 21:58.4
24 O’'Malley, Klaudia, Grand Valley 20:50.7 80 Navar?o Amanda. Cal St-East 21:29 3 Wesleyan
St. Bay ' 135 Klimowicz, Tori, Edinboro 21:58.8
25 Bogina, Kaylee, Adams St. 20:51'3 81 Lewis, Arena, Hillsdale 21:29.6 136 Freeman, Alyssa, Stonehill 21:59.3
26 Corcoran, Ashley, SNHU 20:51'7 82 Hernandez, Elizabeth, Cal Poly 21296 137 Callahan, Jordan, Stonehill 22:01.4
- Thompson, REGRE, WELETE Azl Pomona 138 Romero, Andrea, Cal St.-East 22:01.5
28 Jarvis, Zoe, Tampa 20:52.0 g3 Eyerett, Destiny, Chico St. 21:30.1 Bay
29 W‘z'ﬁg’;haueﬁ Hannah, Queens  20:526 g4  pegtekin, Taylor, Mary 21:305 139 Webster, Madison, Queens (NC)  22:02.4
L . ) 85  Leppelmeir, Alexa, Walsh 21:31.2 140 Michels, Madison, Davis & Elkins ~ 22:04.2
30 Rogg;ﬂlo, Angelina, Cal St.-East ~ 20:53.9 86  Swartz-lreland, Tovah, Western 21:31.4 141 Rocke, Sam, UC San Diego 22:04.8
. . . Wash. 142 McNally, Claire, Hillsdale 22:05.2
g; gfa”b"l 'rssszt'ai;peérﬁ‘:gczlg' o ggjgjg 87  Feist-Young, Lacey, Mary 21:31.4 143 Kuik, Marissa, US-Colo. Springs ~ 22:05.9
33 Valdivie; Tessa’Southwest Bya ti.st 20:55'0 88 Riley, Gwynne, Hillsdale 21:31.9 144 Bakan, Bre, Walsh 22:06.0
34 Odle K;a a M’a P 20:55.6 89 Fox, Kate, Mary 21:32.6 145 Feber, Gabrielle, Michigan Tech 22:06.0
o M?:C;Jne yCI’aire %m oo 90 Hahn, Bridget, Waish 21:32.8 146 Ortiz, Alondra, Cal St-EastBay  22:08.0
36 Christ 'i'a N II’I-S r?z feld 20:56.3 91  Gonzalez, Taylor, Montevallo 21:34.3 147 Austin, Maia, UC-Colo. Springs 22:10.0
el _y’St I:yh’ 5 2 d_gt oseg 92 MoMilen, Nicole, Tusculum 21:36.9 148 Johnson, Kalen, Northwest 22:10.8
P, Siefian, Beneeic %% 93 Blades, Shona, Wingate 21:36.9 Nazarene
38 Etelamaki, Kathryn, Ferris St. 20:57.1 ' _’ oS ; e .
0 s Al e (Gl s05g4 94 Galvez Sophia, Western Wash.  21:37.1 149 Huggins, Carly, Michigan Tech 22:10.9
ros, riiexta, Testerm L0i0. % 95 Willett, Olivia, Simon Fraser 21:37.1 150 Deruytter, Natane, Queens (NC) ~ 22:11.0
40 Flora, Chioe, Lee (TN) vy 96  Maksin, Molly, Colo. Sch. of 21:37.7 151 Sonneberger, Karissa, Walsh 22:11.1
41 Lehotay, Andra, Walsh 21:01.0 Mines 152 Lawrence, Stevie, Queens (NC)  22:12.5
42 Doucette, Katie, Western Colo.  21:020 g7 pefrain, Ashley, Wayne St. (MI) ~ 21:37.8 153 Kiser, Cadie, Lock Haven 22:13.0
43 Sc?gpj")“' Nicolette, Augustana  21:02.9  gg | aMar, Julia, Northwest Nazarene  21:38.2 154 Super, Meg, UC-Colo. Springs ~ 22:14.5
. . 99 Kipsanai, Joan, Alas. Anchorage  21:38.7 155 Warren, Presley, Southern Ind. 22:15.3
ig \év.eathgf‘.M'Zah‘ g”\?u”Sta o ;1:82'3 100 Manzer, Sierra, Northwest 21:394 156 Lindeman, Ashley, Saint Leo 22:15.4
46 Tntan’ Allv'a’ \r/?/n t ; Ez:y . 21:03.7 Nazarene 157 Vissa, Sintayehu, Saint Leo 22155
SeiahEsa e Lo >/ 101 Strayer, Rachel, Carson-Newman 21:39.6 158 Kurkowski, Sam, Michigan Tech ~ 22:15.7
47 Eb&'}'ﬁé?"wk’ Colo. Sch. of 21:046 102 Congour, Malindi, Western Colo.  21:40.0 159 McNerney, Sedona, Seattle 22:15.8
. 103 Bailey-Lustyan, Taylor, Chico St. ~ 21:40.8 Pacific
22 g?asrtc;l;r, ::22:;1'“'\;226?\};;;?: 21322 104 Walter, Katherine, Seattle Pacific ~ 21:42.8 160 Cvancara, Ruth, Alas. Anchorage = 22:16.2
gCoIo., ’ o 105 Fuerst, Morgan, Saginaw Valley ~ 21:43.3 161 Novak, Katie, UC-Colo. Springs 22:16.4
50 Feist, Jacqueline, Wayne St. (Ml)  21:08.8 106 Boxall, Charlee, Lee (TN) 21:454 162 Go\?\’;grs'r;esl;;nBailey, Roberts 22:17.7
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Pos.

163

164
165

166
167

168
169

170

171
172
173
174
175

176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189

190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199

200

201

202
203
204
205
206

207
208
209
210
21
212

213

214

Name, School

Lehman, Rebecca, Western
Wash.

Howard, Jillian, Stonehill

Jeschke, Yvonne, Alas.
Anchorage

McManama, Kayla, Flagler

Thompson, Elizabeth, Seattle
Pacific

Sawyer, Christina, Hillsdale

Cavanaugh, Mckenna, Southern
Ind.

Krishnan, Aasha, Roberts
Wesleyan

Kautzer, Amanda, Michigan Tech
Littleman, Kloe, Davis & Elkins
Kasitz, Gillian, Queens (NC)
Jarreau, Tania, Saint Leo

Aguilar, Samantha, Cal Poly
Pomona

Moore, Toni, Lee (TN)

Moxie, Mandi, Queens, (NC)
Buton, Pearl, Cal Poly Pomona
Glass, Justine, Montevallo
Mimnaugh, Madison, Tampa
Duffing, Katelyn, Wayne St. (M)
McLain, Olivia, Lee (TN)

Ellis, Hannah, UC-Colo. Springs
Blattner, Kari, Pittsburg St.
Dreicer, Talia, Western Wash.
Miller, Anya, Davis & Elkins

Honeyman, Hannah, Pittsburg St.

Umbarger, Becca, Lee (TN)

Gostomski, Abigail, Roberts
Wesleyan

Goble, Sarah, Michigan Tech
Cawoski, Maria, Seton Hill
Boynton, Haley, Chico St.
Diehl, Teresa, Wayne St. (MI)
Swart, Aubrey, Southern Ind.
Henson, Grace, SNHU
Lastra, Anna, Stonehill
Otte, Claire, Davis & Elkins
Banks, Miranda, Wayne St. (M)
Wegienka, Arianna, Saginaw
Valley

Martone, Moriah, Roberts
Wesleyan

Washenberger, Kelsey, Seattle
Pacific

Kliewer, Elli, Cal Poly Pomona

Viscounte, Alyssa, Walsh

Lockridge, Julia, Tampa

Arellano, Allyson, Queens (NC)

Martella, Cameron, Wayne St.
(M)

Wisniewski, Megan, Edinboro

Anderle, Sophia, Stonehill

Tumey, Lauryn, Wingate

Martin, Carissa, Saginaw Valley

Van Riper, Ariel, Cal St.-East Bay

Kimbrell, Abagaile, St. Thomas
Aquinas

Penticuff, Stephanie, Southwest
Baptist

Mark, Faith, Flagler

Time
22:19.0

22:19.3
22:19.7

22:20.1
22:23.4

22:241
22:251

22:25.1

22:25.4
22:26.7
22:271
22:28.1
22:28.2

22:28.7
22:28.9
22:29.5
22:32.2
22:32.2
22:33.1
22:33.6
22:34.4
22:35.8
22:36.6
22:38.0
22:39.0
22:39.2
22:39.4

22:40.0
22:40.1
22:41.0
22:41.4
22:43.6
22:43.7
22:44.0
22:45.3
22:45.9
22:46.2

22:47.6

22:47.7

22:48.4
22:49.1
22:49.8
22:51.0
22:51.6

22:53.7
22:53.8
22:55.2
22:56.8
22:58.1
22:59.2

22:59.8

23:01.0

Pos.

215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232

233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245

246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
2564
255
256
257
258
259
260

Name, School

Nisly, Heidi, Northwest Nazarene

Graham, Erin, Roberts Wesleyan

Padgett, Caitlyn, Seton Hill

MacPherson, Audrey, Edinboro

Green, Allison, Southwest Baptist

Coakley, Maura, SNHU

Halter, Kathrin, Saint Leo

Highsmith, Cassie, Tampa

Goerss, Kimberly, Edinboro

Williams, Lindsey, Flagler

Clark, Emma, Lee (TN)

Garcia, Luz, Cal Poly Pomona

Gordon, Aspen, Tampa

Chestnut, Andrea, Pittsburg St.

Solis, Britney, Cal Poly Pomona

Mense, Tatjana, Wingate

Brooks, Aleziah, Edinboro

Christensen, Thailyia, Wayne St.
(MI)

Mescal, Jessie, Flagler

Brickley, Zoe, Wingate

McCabe, Isabelle, Seton Hill

Horwitch, Allison, Flagler

Jeske, Abby, Wingate

Bandy, Anna, Southwest Baptist

Brand, Madison, SNHU

Moore, Hannah, Davis & Elkins

Lawhorn, Ashley, Southern Ind.

Helfrich, Halle, Pittsburg St.

Mathson, Lydia, SNHU

Kinkade, Kelsey, Pittsburg St.

Dugquette, Brittney, Cal St.-East
Bay

Mahony, Aoife, Saint Leo

Roth, Darby, Seton Hill

Cunningham, Alexis, Seton Hill

Van Wieren, Mady, Michigan Tech

Kammer, Lucie, Flagler

Williams, Lainy, Southwest Baptist

Diaz, Julie, Wingate

Zarakotas, Sarah, SNHU

Nyamasyo, Alfin, Alas. Anchorage

Cavallo, Kaitlyn, Saginaw Valley

Wolf, Sydney, Seton Hill

Clark, Alexarae, SNHU

Bohm, Amanda, Saint Leo

Watson, Skylee, Davis & Elkins

Espinoza, Maria Aceves, Alas.
Anchorage

Barr, Jane, Western Wash.

Time
23:02.8
23:04.0
23:06.3
23:07.0
23:08.4
23:08.6
23:09.7
23:10.1
23:10.3
23:11.8
23:12.0
23:12.2
23:19.1
23:19.9
23:24.6
23:26.3
23:29.5
23:30.1

23:30.4
23:31.1
23:32.2
23:33.4
23:34.3
23:38.3
23:39.5
23:40.0
23:40.9
231413
23417
23:43.2
23:46.4

23:48.0
23:52.1
23:52.3
23:52.7
23:52.7
23:57.3
24:00.8
24:05.2
24:07.0
24:08.1
24:25.7
24:25.9
24:39.2
25:05.5
26:12.6

DNF

2019 Championships



HISTORY

Year

1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997

1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019

TEAM CHAMPIONSHIPS

Adams St.

Cal Poly

Grand Valley St.
Western St.
Augustana (SD)

Champion

South Dakota St.
Cal Poly
Cal Poly
Cal Poly
Cal Poly
Cal Poly
Cal Poly
Cal Poly
Cal Poly
Cal Poly
Cal Poly
Adams St.
Adams St.
Adams St.
Adams St.
Adams St.
Adams St.

Adams St.
Adams St.
Western St.
Western St.
Western St.
Adams St.
Adams St.
Adams St.
Adams St.
Adams St.
Adams St.
Adams St.
Grand Valley St.
Augustana (SD)
Grand Valley St.
Grand Valley St.
Grand Valley St.
Adams St.
Grand Valley St.
Adams St.
Grand Valley St.
Adams St.

South Dakota St.

Coach

Scott Underwood
Lance Harter
Lance Harter
Lance Harter
Lance Harter
Lance Harter
Lance Harter
Lance Harter
Lance Harter
Deanne Johnson
Deanne Johnson
Damon Martin
Damon Martin
Damon Martin
Damon Martin
Damon Martin
Damon Martin

Damon Martin
Damon Martin

Duane Vandenbusche
Duane Vandenbusche
Duane Vandenbusche
Damon Martin

Damon Martin
Damon Martin
Damon Martin
Damon Martin
Damon Martin
Damon Martin

Jerry Baltes

Tracy Hellman

Jerry Baltes

Jerry Baltes

Jerry Baltes

Damon Martin

Jerry Baltes

Damon Martin

Jerry Baltes

Damon Martin

18
10

a a W

INDIVIDUAL CHAMPIONSHIPS

Adams St.
Western St.

Cal Poly
Seattle Pacific
Grand Valley St.
BYU-Hawaii
Kennesaw St.
Pittsburg St.

NNNWRSPMOO

Points

26
32
48
32
30
39
53
49
34
61
60
64
75
47
62
35
37

56
23
38
46
43
38
31
54
94
63
79
73
66
75
101
54
50
83
116
126
41
23

Runner-Up

Cal Poly
South Dakota St.
Holy Cross
South Dakota St.
CSUN
CSUN
Cal St. L.A.
Air Force
Air Force
Air Force
UC Davis
Western St.
Cal Poly
Western St.
Abilene Christian
Western St.
Lewis
Western St.
Western St.
Western St.
North Dakota
Adams St.
Adams St.
Western St.
Edinboro
Grand Valley St.
Western St.
Seattle Pacific
Grand Valley St.
Grand Valley St.
Western St.
Western St.
Augustana (SD)
Adams St.
Hillsdale
Grand Valley St.,
Adams St.
Mary
Mary
Grand Valley St.

Shippensburg

SE Mo. St.

Mary

Air Force

Alas. Anchorage

Cal St. LA

CSUN

Lewis

Points

49
45
92
107
86
93
84
il
67
78
93
99
106
55
143
94
106
106
7
47
131
55
46
101
101
69
101
178
102
81
95
79
104
91
115
97
139
137

87

Host or Site

Southeast Mo. St.
St. Cloud St.
Wis.-Parkside
Mississippi Col.
East Stroudsburg
UC Riverside
Southern Ind.
Mississippi Col.
East Stroudsburg
Humboldt St.
SIUE

Slippery Rock
UC Riverside
Neb.-Kearney
USC Upstate
Humboldt St.
Wis.-Parkside

Kansas
Mo. Southern St.
Cal Poly Pomona
Slippery Rock
Ashland
Cary, N.C.
Southern Ind.
Cal Poly Pomona
West Florida
Mo. Southern St.
Slippery Rock
Southern Ind.
Bellarmine
Spokane, Wash.
Mo. Southern St.
Spokane, Wash.
Bellarmine
Mo. Southern St.
Saint Leo
Southern Ind.
Slippery Rock
Sacramento Cal.
2

A A A A A NN

CHAMPIONSHIPS RECORDS

TEAM SCORE

23—Adams St. (Kim Bosen 1, Sarah Parkey 2, Cory Chastain 4, Melissa
Bouren 6, Esther Hartsky 10), 1999.; Adams St. (Stephanie Cotter
1, Eilish Flanagan 2, Roisin Flanagan 3, HalLeigh Hunter-Galvan 6,
Tiffany Christensen 11), 2019.

INDIVIDUAL TITLES

3—Jessica Pixler, Seattle Pacific, 2007-08-09.

2—Amy Harper, Cal Poly, 1982-83; Christie Allen, Pittsburg St., 1991-92;

History



Elva Dryer, Western St., 1993-94; Marjo Venalainen, Kennesaw St.,

1999-2000; Chelsea Smith, BYU-Hawaii, 2003-04; Neely Spence, W SRR =XJ W11 (el /|53 (5,000

Shippensburg, 2010-11; Kendra Foley, Grand Valley St., 2014-16.

METERS)

INDIVIDUAL RECORDS
5,000 meters—16:43, Gladees Prieur, Cal Poly, 1986.
6,000 meters—20:01.8, Kendra Foley, Grand Valley St., 2016.

Year Name School Time
|ND|V| DUAL CHAMP|ONS 1986 Gladees Prieur Cal Poly 16:43.0
1981 Eileen Kraemer Cal Poly 17-41 1995  Tumaini Urio Western St. 20:03.4
1982  Amy Harper Cal Poly 21:13.6 1990 Callie Calhoun Air Force 20:01.8
1983  Amy Harper Cal Poly 17:10 1988 Laura Byrne Southeast Mo. St. 20:32.3
1984  Christine Ridenour Southeast Mo. St. 16:53.2
1985  Bente Moe Seattle Pacific 17:42.20
1986  Gladees Prieur Cal Poly 16:43 FASTEST FINISHES ALL-TIME
1987  Sylvia Mosqueda Cal St. L.A. 16:57
1988  Laura Byrne Southeast Mo. St. 16:56.8 (6,000 M ETE Rs)
1989  Darcy Arreola CSUN 17:14.2
1990  Callie Calhoun Air Force 16:56.6
1991 Christie Allen Pittsburg St. 18:04  AlL.Time Year Place Time Name School
1992  Christie Allen Pittsburg St. 18:18 1 2019 1 19-15.5 Stephanie Cotter Adams St
1993  Elva Dryer Western St. 17:34.4 e ’
1994 Elva Dzer Western St 17:20.9 2 2019 2 19:39.0 Eilish Flanagan Adams St.
1995  Tumaini Urio Western St- 16'54 55 3 2019 3 19:39.3  Roisin Flanagan Adams St.
1996  Denise Summers Adams St ’ 1'7_46 8 4 2016 1 20:01.8  Kendra Foley Grand Valley St.
1997  Kasia Arient Lewis 17:31.2 Z ;812 1 ;gfgg'i 2::)'(?8"220” Q‘:;"S st
1998  Kimberly Bugg Adams St. 21:43.0 P
1999  Marjo Venalainen Kennesaw St. 20:48.2 ; 2812 § 288217; ienradFo'I:ey h Erar?d el S
2000  Marjo Venalainen Kennesaw St. 21:33.6 9 2006 1 20:09'4 ErsT::; ;O:gr?UQ V\?:Isltsern ot
2001 Hannah Lawrence Western St. 21:24.7 o ’
2002  Amber Klein Adams St 20:54.5 10 2015 4 20:11.9 Kelsy Bruce Dallas Baptist
2003  Chelsea Smith BYU-Hawail 20339 | 2019 4 20:12.1 lda Narbuvol Mary
2004 Chelsea Smith BYU-Hawaii 21:33.0 12 2012 2 20:12.6 Susan Tanui Alas. Anchorage
2005  Mandi Zemba Grand Valley St o1 :01 '7 13 2015 5 20:13.3  Emily Roberts Southern Ind.
2006  Esther Komen Western St ’ 20:09' 4 14 2015 6 20:14.4  Caroline Kurgat Alas. Anchorage
2007  Jessica Pixler Seattle Pacific 20:29.1 12 38(1)2 ? 58513? 5“"0'6 g}']arl‘_te mass:o:eu
2008  Jessica Pixler Seattle Pacific 2059 > o 8 2odra E‘:T‘:IT;’ Oreen'm° Hii:c.jalre‘c orage
2009  Jessica Pixler Seattle Pacific 20:22.6 o
. 18 2019 5 20:18.3 Emmanuelah Chelimo Alas. Anchorage
2010  Neely Spence Shippensburg 20:41.2 19 2019 6 2019.2 HaLeiah Adams St 9
2011 Neely Spence Shippensburg 20:53.8 T Hur?ter—GaIvan ’
;012 A"C""‘,fNe/LSO” :\"Adams St. §0f03'3 20 2006 3 20196  LauraAderman Grand Valley St.
013 Jennifer Agnew ary 0:50.7 5y 2015 9 20201 Gina Patterson Grand Valley St.
2014 Kendra Foley Grand Valley St. 21:058 o 2015 10 202215  Noel Prandoni Adams St.
;015 ﬁ'ex's ZEIS| Mary wall gofoi’-“ 23 2012 3 20224  Katie Spratford Shippensburg
2813 Ce”dITa Eey flra”dA ahey St. 28;22-2 24 2009 1 20:226  Jessica Pixler Seattle Pacific
eiglhie [t as. Anchorage e 25 2012 4 20:23.2  Jessica Janecke Grand Valley St.
2018  Sarah Berger Grand Valley St. 22:07.7
2019  Stephanie Cotter Adams St. 19:15.5

Race Distance 1981-97: 5,000 meters; 1998-2019: 6,000 meters.
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Team (Years Participated) Yrs. 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th Best Finish (Year[s])
Abilene Christian (1982-93-94-95-96-97-2005-06-07) 9 0 1 00 1 2nd (1995)
Adams St. (1992-93-94-95-96-97-98-99-2000-01-02-03-04-05-06-07-08-09-10-11-12-13-14- 28 18 4 32 1 1st (1992-93-94-95-96-
15-16-17-18-19) 97-98-99-2003-04-05-
06-07-08-09-15-17-19)
Adelphi (2001-02-12) 0 0 00 O 21st (2002)
Air Force (1982-83-86-87-88-89-90-92-93-94-95) 1 0 3 00 O 2nd (1988-89-90)
Ala.-Huntsville (2003-05-07-10-13) 5 0 0 00 O 15th (2003)
Alas. Anchorage (2004-05-08-09-10-11-12-13-14-15-16-17-18-19) 14 0 0 01 2 4th (2013)
Alas. Fairbanks (2011) 1 0 0 00 O 17th (2011)
Anderson (SC) (2017-18) 2 0 0 00 O 30th (2017)
Angelo St. (1988-89-90-91-92-97) 6 0 0 00 O 11th (1988-89-90-91-92)
Army West Point(1987-88) 2 0 0 00 O 6th (1987-88)
Ashland (1982-83-84-85-89-91-94-95-2004-11) 10 0 0 00 O 7th (1991)
Assumption (2016-17) 2 0 0 00 O 27th (2016-17)
Augustana (SD) (1993-94-95-2006-07-08-09-10-11-12-13-14-15-17-18-19) 16 1 1 00 2 1st (2011)
Bellarmine (2012) 1 0 0 00 O 19th (2012)
Bentley (2011-13) 2 0 0 00 O 22nd (2011)
Black Hills St. (2018) 1 0 0 00 O 17th (2018)
Bloomsburg (2007-09-11-14-16) 5 0 0 00 O 14th (2011-14)
BYU-Hawaii (2010) 1 0 0 00 O 23rd (2010)
Cal Baptist (2015-16-17) 3 0 0 10 O 3rd (2017)
Cal Poly (1981-82-83-84-85-86-87-88-89-90-91-92-93) 13 10 2 170 O 1st (1982-83-84-85-86-
87-88-89-90-91)
Cal Poly Pomona (1985-10-16-17-19) 5 0 0 00 O 7th (1985)
Cal St. East Bay (1983-2019) 2 0 0 01 O 4th (1983)
*Cal St. L.A. (1987-88-89-90-92-2006-07-08) 8 0 1 01 1 2nd (1987)
Cal. St. San Marcos (2017) 1 0 0 00 O 8th (2017)
Cal St. Stanislaus (2003-12) 2 0 0 00 O 20th (2012)
California (Pa.) (2015-17-18) 3 0 0 00 O 25th (2015-17)
Cedarville (2016) 1 0 0 00 O 11th (2016)
Carson-Newman (2000-01-02-05) 4 0 0 00 O T23rd (2002)
Central Ark. (2005) 1 0 0 00 O 21st (2005)
Central Mo. (1993-2000-01-02-04-05) 6 0 0 00 O 10th (2004)
Central Wash. (1999-2000-14) 3 0 0 00 O 7th (2000)
Chico St. (1997-98-2000-01-02-03-04-05-06-07-08-09-10-11-12-13-14-15-16-17-18-19) 22 0 0 06 3 4th
(2003-05-07-15-16-17)
Clarion (2002) 1 0 0 00 O 20th (2002)
Clayton St. (2012) 1 0 0 00 O 28th (2012)
Colorado Mesa (2014) 1 0 0 00 O 22nd (2014)
Colo. Sch. of Mines (2003-05-12-14-15-16-17-18-19) 9 0 0 10 2 3rd (2019)
Columbus St. (2009-12-13) 8 0 0 00 O 24th (2009)
CSUN (1981-82-85-86-87-88-89) 7 0 2 12 1 2nd (1985-86)
CSU-Pueblo (2016) 1 0 0 00 O 16th (2016)
Dallas Baptist (2009-15-17-18) 4 0 0 00 O 22nd (2009-17)
Davis & Elkins (2019) 1 0 0 00 O 29th (2019)
East Stroudsburg (1999) 1 0 0 00 O 15th (1999)
Edinboro (1989-90-91-92-94-96-97-98-99-2000-01-02-03-04-05-06-07-12-13-14-15-17-18- 24 0 1 12 2 2nd (2004)
19)
Embry-Riddle (2017-18) 2 0 0 00 O 26th (2017)
Ferris St. (1981-87-2008-09-10-11-12) 7 0 0 00 O 8th (1981-2010-11)
Findlay (2006) 1 0 0 00 O 18th (2006)
FIU (1981) 1 0 0 00 O 7th (1981)
Fla. Southern (1999-2001-06) 3 0 0 00 O 11th (1999)
Flagler (2013-18-19) 3 0 0 00 O 31st (2018)
Fort Hays St. (1994-96-16) 8] 0 0 00 O 12th (1994)
Fort Lewis (1998-2006) 2 0 0 00 O 17th (1998)
Grand Valley St. (1999-2001-02-03-04-05-06-07-08-09-10-11-12-13-14-15-16-17-18-19) 20 6 5 51 2 1st
(2010-12-13-14-16-18)
GRU Augusta (2008) 1 0 0 00 O 24th (2008)
Harding (1999-2000-01-03-04-05-06-07-08-09-15) 1 0 0 00 2 5th (2003-06)
Hawaii Hilo (1995) 1 0 0 00 O 11th (1995)
Hillsdale (1998-99-2000-10-13-14-15-16-17-18-19) 1 0 1 10 O 2nd (2014)
Holy Cross (1982-83-84) 3 0 1 00 O 2nd (1983)
Humboldt St. (1994-95-96-2001-12) 5 0 0 00 O 6th (1994)
Indiana (PA) (1984-85-86-88-90-93-98-2001-02-03-05-12-13) 13 0 0 10 1 3rd (1985)
History 7



Team (Years Participated)

Kennesaw St. (1995-96-97-98-2002-04)

King (TN) (2010)

Kutztown (2000-01-04-05-06-09-10)

Lee (TN) (2016-17-18-19)

Lees-McRae (2001-03-07-08)

Lewis (1996-97-2013-15)

Liberty (1985-86-87)

Lincoln Memorial (2006)

Lock Haven (2011)

Malone (2014)

Mansfield (2013)

Mars Hill (2000-02-03-04-05)

Mary (2009-10-11-12-15-16-17-18-19)
Merrimack (2013-18)

Metro St. (2008-09-13-14-18)

Michigan Tech (2018-19)

Midwestern St. (2008-10-11)

Millersville (1989-92-93-99)

Minn. Duluth (1994-2008-09-11-13-14-15-16-17)
Minn. St. Mankato (1986-87-95)

Mo. Southern (2003-07-08-09-10-12-14)
Montevallo (2011-14-15-16)

Mount Olive (2017)

N.C. Central (2006)

Navy (1988-89-90)

North Dakota (1991-94-95-96-98-99-2000-01-04-06-07)
North Dakota St. (1983-84-85-86-91-92-93-94-95-97-98-99-2001)
North Florida (1993-94-95-96-99-2002-03-04)
North Georgia (2014)

Northern Colo. (1997-98-2000-01)

Northern Mich. (2000-01-02-03-04-05-15-16-17)
Northwest Mo. St. (1996-97)

Northwest Nazarene (2019)

Nova Southeastern (2012-13)

Okla. Baptist (2017-18)

Omaha (2002)

Pittsburg St. (1992-2000-01-02-03-06-08-10-11-12-17-18-19)
Point Loma (2016-18)

P.R.-Rio Piedras (2016)

Queens (NC) (2009-10-11-15-16-17-18-19)
Roberts Wesleyan (2014-15-16-17-18-19)
Saginaw Valley (2011-12-13-19)

Saint Leo (2014-15-16-17-19)

Saint Michael's (2014)

Saint Rose (2010-12)

Seattle Pacific (1983-86-90-94-95-96-97-98-99-2006-07-08-09-12-13-15-18-19)

Seton Hill (2016-19)

Shippensburg (1996-97-98-99-2000-08-09-10-12-13-14-15-16-17-18)

Simon Fraser (2013-14-16-17-18)

Slippery Rock (1993-95-2008)

SNHU (2019)

Sonoma St. (2001)

South Dakota (1988-98-2001-03-04-05-07)

South Dakota St. (1981-82-84-85-86-89-90-91-93-96-97-2000-02-03)

Southeast Mo. St. (1981-83-84-86-87-88-90)

Southern Conn. St. (2000)

Southern Ind. (1997-98-99-2002-03-05-07-09-12-15-16-19)
Southwest Baptist (2013-15-16-18-19)

Springfield (1981-84-85-86-87-91)

St. Cloud St. (1991)

St. Thomas Aquinas (2015)

Stonehill (2000-01-02-03-04-05-06-07-08-09-10-11-12-13-14-15-16-17-18-19)

Tampa (2003-04-05-06-07-08-09-10-11-12-13-14-15-19)
Tarleton St. (2013)

Tex. A&M-Kingsville (1996)

Troy (1982-83-84)

Truman (2004)

UC Davis (1981-82-83-84-85-86-87-88-89-90-91-92-93-94-95-96-97-98-99-2000-01-02)

Yrs.
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Best Finish (Year[s])

5th (2004)
22nd (2010)
13th (2010)
14th (2019)
23rd (2001-07-08)
2nd (1997)
4th (1987)
24th (2006)
20th (2011)
11th (2014)
9th (2013)
22nd (2005)
2nd (2017-18)
27th (2018)
8th (2013)
7th (2018)
11th (2011)
7th (1989)
3rd (2014)
3rd (1987)
3rd (2009)
20th (2015)
28th (2017)
23rd (2006)
4th (1988-90)
2nd (2000)
4th (1991-92)
6th (2002)
31st (2014)
6th (2000)
4th (2002)
5th (1997)
16th (2019)
29th (2012)
16th (2018)
16th (2002)
7th (1992)
12th (2016)
26th (2016)
9th (2010)
9th (2014)
11th (2013)
21st (2017)
30th (2014)
24th (2010)
2nd (2007)
32nd (2016)
3rd (1998)
6th (2016)
7th (1995)
32nd (2019)
9th (2001)
6th (1998)
1st (1981)
3rd (1984)
22nd (2000)
5th (2016)
12th (2013)
5th (1986)
9th (1991)
31st (2015)
10th (2003)
8th (2003-04)
24th (2013)
17th (1996)
11th (1982-83-84)
20th (2004)
2nd (1991)

History



Team (Years Participated)

UC Riverside (1984-91)

UC San Diego (2002-03-04-05-06-07-14)
UC-Colo. Springs (2000-02-04-06-12-13-14-16-17-18-19)
Ulindy (2000)

UMass Lowell (2003-04-05-06-07-08-09)
UNC Pembroke (2012)

Union (TN) (2014-15-18)

Walsh (2017-18-19)

Wayne St. (M) (2002-03-07-08-14-19)
West Chester (1982-83)

West Florida (2011-12)

West Ga. (1993-94-2000)

West Tex. A&M (2012-13)

Western Ore. (2010)

Western St. (1992-93-94-95-96-97-98-99-2000-01-02-03-04-05-06-07-08-09-10-11-12-13-

14-15-16-17-18-19)

Western Wash. (2008-09-10-11-13-14-15-18-19)
Wingate (2004-07-13-14-15-16-19)

Winona St. (2012-13-14)

Wis.-Parkside (1982-85-93-95-96-97-98-2000-01-02-04-05-06-07-15)

Yrs.
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*Cal St. L.A.’s participation in 1993 and 1994 championships vacated by NCAA Committee on Infractions.

2nd 3rd
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
11 7
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

4th 5th
1 0
0 O
0 O
0 O
0 O
0 0
0 O
0 O
0 O
0 O
0 O
0 O
0 O
0 O
3 1
0 O
0 O
0 O
0 2

Best Finish (Year[s])

4th (1984)
7th (2005)

7th (2006)

18th (2000)

17th (2005)
32nd (2012)
32nd (2014-15)
10th (2019)

6th (2014)

9th (1982-83)
23rd (2011)

17th (1993-94)
11th (2012)

21st (2010)

1st (2000-01-02)

6th (2015)
24th (2004-07)
9th (2012)

5th (1982-95)

History



ALL-TIME TEAM RESULTS

1981

South Dakota St., 26
Cal Poly, 49

CSUN, 85

UC Davis, 93
Southeast Mo. St., 133
Springfield, 183

FIU, 212

Ferris St., 215.

1982

Cal Poly, 32

South Dakota St., 45
UC Davis, 82
CSUN, 161
Wis.-Parkside, 168
Air Force, 173

Holy Cross, 178
Ashland, 191

West Chester, 201

0 Abilene Christian, 205
1. Troy, 332.
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1983

Cal Poly, 48

Holy Cross, 92
Seattle Pacific, 110
Cal St. East Bay, 117
UC Davis, 134

North Dakota St., 148
Southeast Mo. St., 162
Air Force, 176

9.  West Chester, 182
10. Ashland, 212

11.  Troy, 296.

1984

Cal Poly, 32

South Dakota St., 107
Southeast Mo. St., 112
UC Riverside, 116
Indiana (PA), 119
Holy Cross, 157
North Dakota St., 168
UC Davis, 178

9. Ashland, 203

10. Springfield, 227

11. Troy, 272.

1985

Cal Poly, 30

CSUN, 86

Indiana (PA), 89

UC Davis, 127

North Dakota St., 162
South Dakota St., 179
Cal Poly Pomona, 199
Springfield, 206
Ashland, 209

® NN = ® NN =
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10. Wis.-Parkside, 211
11.  Liberty, 224.

1986

Cal Poly, 39

CSUN, 93

Seattle Pacific, 99
Minn. St. Mankato, 153
Springfield, 169
Southeast Mo. St., 170
UC Davis, 173

North Dakota St., 184
Air Force, 198

10. South Dakota St., 218
11. Indiana (PA), 232

12. Liberty, 252.

1987

Cal Poly, 53

Cal St. LA, 84

Minn. St. Mankato, 119
Liberty, 140

CSUN, 141

Army, 144

UC Davis, 148
Springfield, 162

Air Force, 190

O Southeast Mo. St., 222
1. Ferris St., 235.

1988

Cal Poly, 49

Air Force, 51

UC Davis, 113
Navy, 124
Southeast Mo. St., 153
Army, 160

Cal St. LA, 165
South Dakota, 167
CSUN, 192

O Indiana (PA), 243
1. Angelo St., 304.
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1989

Cal Poly, 34

Air Force, 67
South Dakota St., 108
CSUN, 121
Navy, 141

Cal St. LA, 161
Millersville, 197
Edinboro, 201
Ashland, 206
UC Davis, 208
Angelo St., 276.

220NN~
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1990

Hpowbd -~

230N

0.
1

Cal Poly, 61
Air Force, 78
South Dakota St., 85

(Tie) Navy and Southeast Mo.

St., 127

UC Davis, 137
Seattle Pacific, 165
Edinboro, 166
Indiana (PA), 188
Cal St. LA, 219
Angelo St., 305.

1991
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O
1

Cal Poly, 60

UC Davis, 93

South Dakota St., 105
North Dakota St., 126
North Dakota, 141
Springfield, 146
Ashland, 157
Edinboro, 174

St. Cloud St., 176

UC Riverside, 185
Angelo St., 285.

1992
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0
1.

Adams St., 64
Western St., 99
Cal Poly, 101
North Dakota St., 111
Edinboro, 132
Air Force, 149
Pittsburg St., 169
UC Davis, 182
Cal St. LA, 186
Millersville, 192
Angelo St., 273.

1993

PN oA ON

©

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.

Adams St., 75

Cal Poly, 106
Western St., 110

*Cal St. LA, 131
South Dakota St., 138
Abilene Christian, 169
UC Davis, 195

North Dakota St., 197
Augustana (SD), 202
North Florida, 230

Air Force, 265
Wis.-Parkside, 300
Slippery Rock, 310
Indiana (PA), 347
Millersville, 352
Central Mo., 373
West Ga., 489.

Committee on Infractions.

1994

Adams St., 47
Western St., 55

UC Davis, 171

North Dakota, 173
Abilene Christian, 205
Humboldt St., 217
*Cal St. L.A,, 234
North Dakota St., 237
Ashland, 239

10. Augustana (SD), 246
11. North Florida, 263

12. Fort Hays St., 264
13. Seattle Pacific, 272
14. Air Force, 275

15. Edinboro, 303

16. Minn. Duluth, 313

17. West Ga., 506.

® N O WN =

©

*Cal St. L.A.’s patrticipation in

championships vacated by NCAA

Committee on Infractions.

1995

Adams St., 62

Abilene Christian, 143
Western St., 147
Minn. St. Mankato, 161
Wis.-Parkside, 163

Air Force, 184
Slippery Rock, 189

(Tie) Ashland and North
Florida, 237

10. UC Davis, 274

11. Hawaii Hilo, 281

12. Augustana (SD), 295
13. North Dakota, 299

14. Seattle Pacific, 306
15. Kennesaw St., 312
16. Humboldt St., 320

17. North Dakota St., 352.

1996

Adams St., 35
Western St., 94
Lewis, 105

North Dakota, 147
South Dakota St., 189
Wis.-Parkside, 192
Abilene Christian, 217
Seattle Pacific, 218
UC Davis, 227
Northwest Mo. St., 275
Edinboro, 277
Shippensburg, 280
Humboldt St., 282
Fort Hays St., 302
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*Cal St. L.A.’s participation in

championships vacated by NCAA

N
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Kennesaw St., 364
North Florida, 378

All-Time Team Results
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17.

Tex. A&M-Kingsville, 429.

1997
1. Adams St 37
2. (Tie) Lewis and Western St.,

®© N oA

9

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.

106

Edinboro, 112
Northwest Mo. St., 154
Shippensburg, 217
North Dakota St., 236
UC Davis, 240
Seattle Pacific, 253
Northern Colo., 269
South Dakota St., 271
Southern Ind., 289
Kennesaw St., 299
Angelo St., 310
Wis.-Parkside, 356
Abilene Christian, 392
Chico St., 468.

1998
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10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.

Adams St., 56
Western St., 79
Shippensburg, 137
UC Davis, 138
Edinboro, 140
South Dakota, 214
Seattle Pacific, 220
Southern Ind., 252
Indiana (PA), 269
Kennesaw St., 271
Hillsdale, 276
Wis.-Parkside, 280
North Dakota, 288
Northern Colo., 290
North Dakota St., 298
Chico St., 331

Fort Lewis, 385.

1999

©® NN~
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10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.

Adams St., 23
Western St., 47
Edinboro, 139

North Dakota, 161
Grand Valley St., 207
Seattle Pacific, 221
North Dakota St., 224
Hillsdale, 236
Southern Ind., 256
Central Wash., 282
Fla. Southern, 290
Harding, 295

UC Davis, 300
Shippensburg, 316
East Stroudsburg, 336
North Florida, 353
Millersville, 359.

2000

1.
2.
3.

Western St., 38
North Dakota, 131
UC Davis, 146

® N O

9.

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.

Edinboro, 167

Adams St., 173
Northern Colo., 188
Central Wash., 190
Northern Mich., 194
Chico St., 242
UC-Colo. Springs, 254
South Dakota St., 281
Pittsburg St., 288
Hillsdale, 328

Central Mo., 364
Wis.-Parkside, 375
Shippensburg, 425
Harding, 427

Ulndy, 468

Kutztown, 471
Stonehill, 549

West Ga., 559
Southern Conn. St., 648
Mars Hill, 728
Carson-Newman, 757.

2001
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17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.

Western St., 46
Adams St., 55

UC Davis, 120

North Dakota, 192
Grand Valley St., 229
Northern Mich., 246
Edinboro, 275
Wis.-Parkside, 285
Sonoma St., 291
South Dakota, 306
Northern Colo., 313
North Dakota St., 324
Central Mo., 325
Humboldt St., 331
(Tie) Indiana (PA) and
Pittsburg St., 345
Harding, 417

Chico St., 429
Kutztown, 441
Stonehill, 463

Fla. Southern, 509
Adelphi, 604
Lees-McRae, 606
Carson-Newman, 720.

2002
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Western St., 43
Adams St., 46

Grand Valley St., 97
Northern Mich., 129
Chico St., 241

North Florida, 248
South Dakota St., 249
Kennesaw St., 255
Wayne St. (M), 274
UC Davis, 287
UC-Colo. Springs, 291
Indiana (PA), 292
Pittsburg St., 315
Southern Ind., 346

15.
16.
17.

Wis.-Parkside, 369
Omaha, 400

(Tie) UC San Diego and
Edinboro, 421

Central Mo., 469
Clarion, 504
Adelphi, 606
Stonehill, 612

(Tie) Carson-Newman and
Mars Hill, 714.

2003

a s wnN =

7.
8.
9.

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.

18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.

Adams St., 38
Western St., 101
Grand Valley St., 143
Chico St., 201

(Tie) Harding and South
Dakota St., 264

Northern Mich., 268
Tampa, 271

South Dakota, 280
Stonehill, 286

North Florida, 310
Southern Ind., 318
Edinboro, 320
Colorado Mines, 344
Ala.-Huntsville, 347

(Tie) UC San Diego and
Wayne St. (MI), 354

Pittsburg St., 382
Indiana (PA), 385

Mo. Southern St., 439
Cal St. Stanislaus, 474
UMass Lowell, 613
Mars Hill, 712
Lees-McRae, 777.

2004
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Adams St., 31
Edinboro, 101
Western St., 134
Grand Valley St., 171
Kennesaw St., 215
Chico St.,, 219
Northern Mich., 234
Tampa, 242

Harding, 277

Central Mo., 322
South Dakota, 327
North Florida, 330
Ashland, 346
Stonehill, 350

North Dakota, 355
UC-Colo. Springs, 356
UC San Diego, 382
Kutztown, 419
Wis.-Parkside, 441
Truman, 453

Alas. Anchorage, 489
UMass Lowell, 544
Mars Hill, 676
Wingate, 699.

2005

Adams St., 54
Grand Valley St., 69
Western St., 154
Chico St., 162
Colorado Mines, 194
Harding, 204

UC San Diego, 225
South Dakota, 296
Wis.-Parkside, 319
Indiana (PA), 323
Abilene Christian, 344
Alas. Anchorage, 350
Edinboro, 351
Central Mo., 357
Kutztown, 364
Northern Mich., 368
UMass Lowell, 376
Ala.-Huntsville, 413
Stonehill, 417
Tampa, 455

Central Ark., 482
Mars Hill, 532
Southern Ind., 539
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2006

. Adams St., 94
Western St., 101
Grand Valley St., 165
Cal St. LA, 169
Harding, 186

Seattle Pacific, 195
UC-Colo. Springs, 211
Wis.-Parkside, 216
Chico, St. 228
Edinboro, 288
Augustana (SD), 306
Abilene Christian, 327
North Dakota, 348
Kutztown, 364

Fla. Southern, 366
UC San Diego, 369
Stonehill, 371
Findlay, 397

Tampa, 422

UMass Lowell, 463
Fort Lewis, 473
Pittsburg St., 491
N.C. Central, 644

® NN =

N NMNMNMNRN-S & 4 3 4 a4 A A A ©
PUON_LOOONOORAWODN SO

2007

Adams St., 63

Seattle Pacific, 178
Grand Valley St., 181
Chico St., 183

Cal St. L.A,, 185
Western St., 191
Abilene Christian, 216
Augustana (SD), 232
South Dakota, 260

©oNOOA~®WN =

Carson-Newman, 642.

Lincoln Memorial, 740.

All-Time Team Results
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10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.

Tampa, 261

UC San Diego, 293
Wis.-Parkside, 303
Mo. Southern St., 330
Wayne St. (MI), 342
Bloomsburg, 360
North Dakota, 374
Harding, 398
Ala.-Huntsville, 402
Southern Ind., 421
Edinboro, 447
UMass Lowell, 514
Stonehill, 519
Lees-McRae, 693
Wingate, 768.

2008
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Adams St., 79

Grand Valley St., 102
Western St., 183
Seattle Pacific, 194
Augustana (SD), 203
Shippensburg, 212
Chico St., 241

Minn. Duluth, 249
Alas. Anchorage, 266
Western Wash., 301
Slippery Rock, 313
Wayne St. (MI), 323
Cal St. LA, 324
Tampa, 334
Midwestern St., 335
Mo. Southern St., 342
Ferris St., 381
Pittsburg St., 402
Metro St., 441
Harding, 505
Stonehill, 582
UMass Lowell, 590
Lees-McRae, 670
GRU Augusta, 685.

2009
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Adams St., 73

Grand Valley St., 81
Mo. Southern St., 104
Seattle Pacific, 151
Alas. Anchorage, 158
Chico St., 172

Minn. Duluth, 294
Western Wash., 300
Western St., 306
Tampa, 308

Ferris St., 314
Southern Ind., 322
Augustana (SD), 350
Kutztown, 355
Shippensburg, 357
Stonehill, 367
Bloomsburg, 391
Mary, 413

Harding, 441

Queens (NC), 467

21.
22.
23.
24.

Metro St., 490

Dallas Baptist, 526
UMass Lowell, 587
Columbus St., 603.

2010
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Grand Valley St., 66
Western St., 95
Adams St., 98
Shippensburg, 114
Chico St., 164

Alas. Anchorage, 185
Augustana (SD), 188
Ferris St., 241
Queens (NC), 286
Western Wash., 300
Mary, 305

Pittsburg St., 312
Kutztown, 371
Hillsdale, 387
Tampa, 419

Mo. Southern St., 490
Midwestern St., 508
Stonehill, 510

Cal Poly Pomona, 546
Ala.-Huntsville, 552
Western Ore., 563
King (TN), 567
BYU-Hawaii, 628
Saint Rose, 672.

2011
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Augustana (SD), 75
Western St., 79
Grand Valley St., 104
Adams St., 120
Mary, 131

Alas. Anchorage, 152
Chico St., 213
Ferris St., 220
Shippensburg, 256
Queens (NC), 372
Midwestern St., 373
Western Wash., 390
Saginaw Valley, 399
Bloomsburg, 406
Pittsburg St., 422
Tampa, 429

Alas. Fairbanks, 436
Ashland, 467
Stonehill, 488

Lock Haven, 508
Minn. Duluth, 519
Bentley, 545

West Florida, 736
Montevallo, 756.

2012
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Grand Valley St., 101
Augustana (SD), 104
Adams St., 109
Western St., 172
Chico St., 200

22.
23.

25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.

Alas. Anchorage, 202
Shippensburg, 287
Colorado Mines, 292
Winona St., 304
UC-Colo. Springs, 326
West Tex. A&M, 332
Saginaw Valley, 346
Mary, 370

Edinboro, 376
Humboldt St., 379
Southern Ind., 390
Seattle Pacific, 393
Indiana (PA), 415
Bellarmine, 417

(Tie) Cal St. Stanislaus and Mo.

Southern St., 490
Ferris St., 534

(Tie) Pittsburg St. and Stonehill,

544

Tampa, 559

Adelphi, 741

Columbus St., 779
Clayton St., 800

Nova Southeastern, 829
Saint Rose, 895

West Florida, 905

UNC Pembroke, 981.

2013
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Grand Valley St., 54
Adams St., 91
Western St., 194
Alas. Anchorage, 214
Augustana (SD), 236
Chico St., 242

Simon Fraser, 251
Metro St., 254
Mansfield, 272

Minn. Duluth, 277
Saginaw Valley, 304
Southwest Baptist, 339
Edinboro, 362

West Tex. A&M, 294
Hillsdale, 413
Winona St., 434
Indiana (PA), 451
Western Wash., 452
Lewis, 487

UC-Colo. Springs, 488
Seattle Pacific, 492
Shippensburg, 513
Bentley, 548

Tarleton St., 552
Stonehill, 616
Wingate, 640
Ala.-Huntsville, 705
Tampa, 711
Columbus St., 818

Nova Southeastern, 846

Merrimack, 866
Flagler, 876.

2014
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Grand Valley St., 50
Hillsdale 115

Minn. Duluth 118
Adams St., 125
Augustana (SD) 206
Wayne St., 219
Simon Fraser, 225
Alas. Anchorage, 280
Roberts Wesleyan, 295
Colorado Mines, 342
Malone, 350
Western Wash. 352
Chico St. 353
Bloomsburg, 358
Edinboro, 397
Western St., 419
Winona St., 448
Central Wash., 461
Stonehill, 503
UC-Colo. Springs, 512
UC San Diego, 516
Colorado Mesa, 525
Metro St., 555
Shippensburg, 571
Montevallo, 586
Tampa, 659

Missouri Southern, 704
Saint Leo, 754
Wingate, 779

Saint Michael’s, 865
North Georgia 872
Union (TN), 907.

2015
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Adams St., 83

Grand Valley St., 97
Hillsdale, 140

Chico St., 212
Western St., 247
Western Wash., 307
Minn. Duluth, 315
Alas. Anchorage, 317
Northern Mich., 319
Southern Ind., 332
Lewis, 335

Mary, 351

Augustana (S.D.), 352
Stonehill, 369

Seatle Pacific, 398
Wis.-Parkside, 405
Harding, 409
Southwest Baptist, 422
Colorado Mines, 459
Montevallo, 487
Edinboro, 507
Shippensburg, 521
Dallas Baptist, 547
Tampa, 573
California (Pa.), 618
Cal Baptist, 625
Saint Leo, 629

All-Time Team Results
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28.
29.
30.
31.
32.

Queens (N.C.), 690
Wingate, 694

Roberts Wesleyan, 709
St. Thomas Aquinas, 815
Union (TN), 950

2016
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Grand Valley St.., 116
Adams St., 139
Western St., 168
Chico St., 189
Southern Ind., 209
Simon Fraser, 210
U-Mary, 217

Alas. Anchorage, 259
Cal. Baptist, 274
Minn. Duluth, 284
Cedarville, 361

Point Loma, 365
Colorado Mines, 368
Northern Mich., 369
Queens (N.C.), 410
CSU-Pueblo, 430
Hillsdale, 436

Fort Hays St., 473

Cal Poly Pomona., 474
UC-Colo. Springs., 491
Southwest Baptist, 509
Stonehill, 524
Montevallo, 525
Shippensburg, 558
Saint Leo, 632
P.R.-Rio Piedras, 655
Assumption, 695

Lee, 751

Bloomsburg, 779
Wingate, 784

Robert Wesleyan, 797
Seton Hill, 836

2017
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Adams St., 126

Mary, 137

California Baptist, 148
Chico St., 179

Alas. Anchorage, 180
Grand Valley St., 185
Hillsdale, 279

Cal. St. San Marcos, 288
Western St., 331
Simon Fraser, 332
Colo. Sch. of Mines, 341
Walsh, 370

Northern Mich., 389*
Augustana (SD), 389"
Minn. Duluth, 427

Cal. Poly Pomona, 449
UC-Colo. Springs, 454
Pittsburg St., 457
Edinboro, 515

Okla. Baptist, 523
Saint Leo, 555

Dallas Baptist, 564

23. Queens (NC), 584
24. Stonehill, 624

25. California (PA), 658
26. Embry-Riddle, 697
27. Assumption, 701
28. Mount Olive, 708
29. Shippensburg, 712
30. Anderson (SC), 725
31. Lee (TN), 738

32. Roberts Weslyan, 804

#Tie Breaker:
Northern Mich. L-W-W-W-L
Augustana (SD) W-L-L-L-W

2018

1 Grand Valley St. 41

2 Mary 83

3 Adams St. 90

4 Western Colo. 98

5 Colo. Sch. of Mines 252
6 Alas. Anchorage 255

7 Michigan Tech 288

8 Chico St. 300

9 Simon Fraser 342

10 Queens (NC) 418

11 UC-Colo. Springs. 436
12 Walsh 445

13 Pittsburg St. 449

14 Stonehill 449

15 Seattle Pacific 466

16 Okla. Baptist 484

17 Black Hills St. 485

18 Augustana (SD) 503
19 Hillsdale 511

20 Western Wash. 525
21 Roberts Wesleyan 532
22 Metro St. 585

23 Edinboro 589

24 Dallas Baptist 623

25 Point Loma 642

26 California (PA) 651

27 Merrimack 668

28 Shippensburg 670

29 Lee (TN) 674

30 Embry-Riddle 677

31 Flagler 701

32 Southwest Baptist 731
33 Anderson (SC) 749
34 Union (TN) 1117

2019

1. Adams St. 23

2. Grand Valley St. 87

3. Colo. Sch. of Mines 133
4. Western Colo. 133

5. Mary 233

6. Augustana (SD) 234

7. Chico St. 319

8. Alas. Anchorage 374

9. Cal St.-East Bay 380

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.

Walsh 394

Hillsdale 414

Seattle Pacific 425
Southern Ind. 448
Lee (TN) 450

UC Colo. Springs 472
Northwest Nazarene 484
Western Wash. 507
Edinboro 518
Saginaw valley 519
Southwest Baptist 523
Queens (NC) 551
Stonehill 563

Tampa 567

Michigan Tech 577
Wayne St. (Ml) 620
Pittsburg St. 635

Cal Polly Pomona 661
Roberts Wesleyan 669
Davis & Elkins 702
Saint Leo 710
Wingate, 737

SNHU 821

Flagler, 849

Seton Hill 880

All-Time Team Results
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